

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30092-30096/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2009 in EFA No.38/2008, EFA No.39/2008, EFA No.40/2008, EFA No.43/2008, EFA No.44/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

K.P. TESSY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. RATNA GANDI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 01/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Dalele, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the cost imposed by this Court was deposited on 27.01.2012 and process fee was paid on 25.07.2011. He further states that no further default survives.

In view of this, no further orders are called for.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P. A.

(Kusum Gulati)
Court Master