

Section XI-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 30092-30096
OF 2009 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

K.P. Tessy & Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

P. Ratna Gandhi & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar on 4th August, 2014 when he was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**“Two weeks time as last chance is
given to the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to
comply with the terms of the office report.
List again on 14.10.2014.”**

It is submitted for the information of the Ld. Registrar that counsel for the petitioner has filed application for bringing on record the Lrs. Of deceased Respondent No.1 (within time). Chamber summons issued. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit of service on Lrs. (i) to Lrs. (iii) of deceased Respondent No.1 so far. Mr. Romy chacko has filed vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Lr.(ii) of deceased Respondent No.1.

It is aslo submitted that fresh notice was issued to Respondent No.5 on 28.05.2013. Neither A.D. Care nor unserved notice has been received so far.

Service is not complete on Lrs. (i) and (iii) Of deceased Respondent No.1 and Respondent No.5.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar with this report.

Dated this the 11th day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.
2. Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ch2