

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

Nos.30092-30096/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/03/2009 in EFA No. 38/2008,23/03/2009 in EFA No. 39/2008,23/03/2009 in EFA No. 40/2008,23/03/2009 in EFA No. 43/2008,23/03/2009 in EFA No. 44/2008 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

K.P. TESSY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. RATNA GANDI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 18/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
[ IN CHAMBER ]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rahat Bansal, Adv.  
For Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for, by way of last indulgence, two weeks' more time is allowed to the petitioners to file affidavit of service on legal representatives of deceased respondent no.1 and also to take fresh steps against unserved respondent no.5.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sanjay Kumar  
Date: 2014.11.19  
16:44:51 IST  
Reason: