

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

009 Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).30092-30096/2

s) K.P. TESSY & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

s) P. RATNA GANDI DEAD THR. LRS & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 01/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

learned Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the
counsel for the petitioners to comply with the terms of the order
dated 19.11.2015 of this Court in respect of Respondent No.5.
List again on 10.3.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2016.02.01
16:40:36 SCT
Reason: