

Section XI-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 30092-30096
OF 2009 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

K.P. Tessa & Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

P. Ratna Gandhi & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar on 01.02.2016, when he was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**“Four weeks time, as last chance is given to
the learned counsel for the petitioners to comply
with the terms of the order dated 19.11.2015 of this
Court in respect of Respondent No. 5.
List again on 10.3.2016.”**

It is submitted for the information of the Ld. Registrar that fresh notice has been issued to unserved Respondent No. 5 on 18.02.2016. Neither A.D. card nor unserved notice has been received in respect of Respondent No. 5.

Service is not complete on Respondent No.5.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 5th day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.(413, Lawyer's Chambers)
2. Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.(Bar Association)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ch2