

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
30092-30096/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/03/2009 in EFA No. 38/2008 23/03/2009 in EFA No. 39/2008 23/03/2009 in EFA No. 40/2008 23/03/2009 in EFA No. 43/2008 23/03/2009 in EFA No. 44/2008 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

K.P. TESSY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. RATNA GANDI DEAD THR. LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 25/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Huzeffa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.
Mr. Shinoj K. Naraynan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjith K. C., Adv.
Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 29.07.2016.

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
COURT MASTER