

**SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 16-20

(Application for modification/clarification of Court's order dated 29.07.2016)

**IN
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7235-7239 OF 2016**

K.P. Tessy & Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

P. Ratna Gandhi (Dead) Thr. Lrs. & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The appeals above mentioned are disposed of vide this Court's Order dated 29.07.2016 (Marked as Annexure A placed at Page Nos. 5-8 of I.A paper books).

It is submitted that Mr. Romy Chacko, Advocate has filed an application for modification/clarification of Court's order dated 29.07.2016, which is registered as I.A. Nos. 16-20 (Copy of the same is placed with appeal paper books for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

The applications in the matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 21st day of November, 2016.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR