

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NOS. 16-20/2016

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 7235-7239/2016

K.P. TESSY & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

P. RATNA GANDI DEAD THR. LRS & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

The appeals were disposed of vide order dated 29th July, 2016. It may, however, be clarified that insofar as respondent no. 1 is concerned, he is only a third party in the said matter and not the son of the decree holder.

Interlocutory applications are disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
[A.K. SIKRI]

.....J.
[ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE]

NEW DELHI;
DECEMBER 14, 2016.

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 16-20/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 7235-7239/2016

K.P. TESSY & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P. RATNA GANDI DEAD THR. LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR MODIFICATION/CLARIFICATION OF ORDER DATED 29.7.2016 AND
OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 14/12/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjith K. C.,Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 16-20/2016 are disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Ashwani Thakur)

COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(Mala Kumari Sharma)

COURT MASTER